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Specifications: 
• Input USB-C: 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
• Wireless Charger Output: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
• Charging Distance: ≤5mm
• Product Dimensions: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Colour: Black
• Material: ABS
• Weight: 142 g

Package Contents: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• Cable USB-C  
• User Manual

Instructions For Use:
1.  After charging the device on the product for 20 seconds, the indicator light will go out. 
2.  After the device is fully charged, it will still shut down. 
3.  Make sure to place your Qi-compatible phone (with wireless charging support) correctly in the 

wireless charging area.

Recommendations For Using:
A Qi-compatible phone (with wireless charging support) can be charged both vertically and horizontally. 
Recommend using a 9V/2A or 12V/1.5A power adapter for optimal performance.
Please remove your phone case before charging if it is thicker than > 5 mm or if it makes your phone 
longer than 164 mm.
Only use a certified QC 3.0 or PD wall adapter to charge the device. Do NOT plug it into a computer USB 
port or any uncertified USB source.
A QC 3.0 or PD adapter is required for fast charging. Compatible mobile phones will charge more quickly 
with the proper adapter.

Important Safety Instructions:
•  Do NOT store device in high-temperature environment, including heat caused by intense sunlight or 

other forms of heat.
•  Do NOT place device in fire or other excessively hot environments. Exposure to fire or temperature 

above 212°F (100°C) may cause explosion.
•  DO NOT disassemble, burn, or expose the product to water, whether in use or not.
•  Do NOT use the wireless charger beyond its rated output. Exceeding the recommended output may 

pose a risk of fire or injury.
•  Keep the wireless charger away from rain or snow.
•  Do NOT modify, repair, or disassemble the product. If servicing is required, please contact 

the manufacturer.

•  Turn off the wireless charger when not in use. It will automatically power off when disconnected from 
the wall charger.

•  Hearing a faint humming sound when close to the charger is normal and safe. It indicates that the 
wireless charger is regulating its temperature to optimize charging efficiency.

•  If your device does not charge fully, it may be due to high ambient temperatures. Please try charging 
again once the temperature drops. The charger includes built-in temperature control to protect your 
device during charging.

•  Always disconnect the device from the power source before cleaning.
•  Only use the power supply or charger recommended or sold by the manufacturer.

Warranty does not apply in the following cases: 
Damage resulting from improper transportation or unavoidable external factors such as floods, fires, 
lightning, earthquakes, or other natural disasters.
Any damages caused by human factors, misuse of the product, unauthorised alteration to or change of 
parts components of the product, etc.

Note:
It is important to follow the safety precautions and instructions to avoid any risk of damage to your 
equipment or injury.
This product is subject to the WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU) and must not be disposed of with regular 
household waste. At the end of its life, please take it to an appropriate collection point for the recycling of 
electrical and electronic equipment.
This product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU directives and standards. Conformity 
assessment has been carried out in accordance with the relevant regulations. 
In case of any problems or uncertainties, please contact the manufacturer at 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Specifikace: 
• Vstup USB-C: 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A
• Výstup bezdrátové nabíječky: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
• Vzdálenost nabíjení: ≤5 mm
• Rozměry produktu: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Barva: Černá
• Materiál: ABS
• Hmotnost: 142 g

Obsah balení: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• Kabel USB-C  
• Uživatelský manuál

Návod k použití:
1. Po 20 sekundách nabíjení zařízení na produktu zhasne kontrolka.
2. Po úplném nabití zařízení se nabíječka vypne.
3. Ujistěte se, že váš telefon kompatibilní s Qi (s podporou bezdrátového nabíjení) je správně 
umístěn do oblasti bezdrátového nabíjení.

Doporučení pro použití: 
Telefon kompatibilní s Qi (s podporou bezdrátového nabíjení) lze nabíjet jak vertikálně, tak horizontálně. 
Doporučuje se použít napájecí adaptér 9V/2A nebo 12V/1,5A pro optimální výkon.
Před nabíjením odstraňte pouzdro na telefon, pokud je silnější než 5 mm nebo pokud prodlužuje telefon 
na více než 164 mm.
Používejte pouze certifikovaný adaptér QC 3.0 nebo PD. NEPŘIPOJUJTE zařízení k USB portu počítače ani k 
necertifikovanému zdroji USB.
Pro rychlé nabíjení je vyžadován adaptér QC 3.0 nebo PD. Kompatibilní telefony se budou nabíjet rychleji 
s vhodným adaptérem. 

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:
•  NESKLADUJTE zařízení v prostředí s vysokou teplotou, včetně tepla způsobeného intenzivním 

slunečním zářením nebo jinými zdroji tepla.
•  NEVKLÁDEJTE zařízení do ohně nebo jiného extrémně horkého prostředí. Vystavení ohni nebo teplotám 

nad 100 °C může způsobit výbuch.
•  NEROZEBÍREJTE, nespalujte ani nevystavujte produkt vodě, ať už je používán nebo ne.
•  NEPOUŽÍVEJTE bezdrátovou nabíječku nad její jmenovitý výstup. Překročení doporučeného výstupu 

může způsobit riziko požáru nebo zranění.
•  Chraňte bezdrátovou nabíječku před deštěm nebo sněhem.
•  NEMODIFIKUJTE, neopravujte ani nerozebírejte produkt. Pokud je potřeba servis, kontaktujte výrobce.
•  Vypněte bezdrátovou nabíječku, když ji nepoužíváte. Automaticky se vypne, když je odpojena od 

nástěnné nabíječky.
•  Slabý vycházející zvuk při blízkosti nabíječky je normální a bezpečný. Znamená to, že bezdrátová 

nabíječka reguluje svou teplotu pro optimalizaci nabíjecí účinnosti.
•  Pokud se vaše zařízení nenabije úplně, může to být způsobeno vysokými okolními teplotami. Zkuste 

nabíjet znovu, jakmile teplota klesne. Nabíječka obsahuje vestavěnou regulaci teploty pro ochranu 
zařízení během nabíjení.

•  Před čištěním vždy odpojte zařízení od zdroje napájení.
•  Používejte pouze napájecí zdroj nebo nabíječku doporučenou nebo prodávanou výrobcem.

Záruka se nevztahuje na následující případy: 
Poškození způsobené nesprávnou přepravou nebo nevyhnutelnými vnějšími faktory, jako jsou povodně, 
požáry, blesky, zemětřesení nebo jiné přírodní katastrofy.
Jakákoli poškození způsobená lidskými faktory, nesprávným používáním produktu, neoprávněnými 
změnami nebo výměnou dílů produktu atd.

Poznámka:
Důležité je dodržovat bezpečnostní opatření a pokyny, abyste předešli riziku poškození zařízení nebo 
zranění.
Tento produkt podléhá směrnici WEEE (2012/19/EU) a nesmí být likvidován s běžným domovním 
odpadem. Na konci své životnosti jej prosím odvezte na příslušné sběrné místo pro recyklaci elektrických 
a elektronických zařízení.
Tento produkt splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic a norem EU. Posouzení shody bylo provedeno 
v souladu s příslušnými předpisy.
V případě jakýchkoli problémů nebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobce na adrese 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Špecifikácie: 
• Vstup USB-C: 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A
• Výstup bezdrôtovej nabíjačky: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
• Vzdialenosť nabíjania: ≤5 mm
• Rozmery produktu: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Farba: Čierna
• Materiál: ABS
• Hmotnosť: 142 g

Obsah balenia: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• Kábel USB-C  
• Používateľský manuál

Návod na použitie:
1.  Po 20 sekundách nabíjania zariadenia na produkte zhasne kontrolka.
2.  Po úplnom nabití zariadenia sa nabíjačka vypne. 
3.  Uistite sa, že váš telefón kompatibilný s Qi (s podporou bezdrôtového nabíjania) umiestnite 

správne do oblasti bezdrôtového nabíjania.

Odporúčania pre používanie: 
Telefón kompatibilný s Qi (s podporou bezdrôtového nabíjania) možno nabíjať vertikálne aj horizontálne. 
Odporúča sa použiť napájací adaptér 9V/2A alebo 12V/1,5A pre optimálny výkon.
Pred nabíjaním odstráňte puzdro na telefón, ak je hrubšie ako 5 mm alebo ak predlžuje telefón na viac 
ako 164 mm.
Používajte iba certifikovaný nástenný adaptér QC 3.0 alebo PD. NEPRIPEĽTE zariadenie k USB portu 
počítača ani k necertifikovanému zdroju USB.
Pre rýchle nabíjanie je potrebný adaptér QC 3.0 alebo PD. Kompatibilné telefóny sa budú nabíjať 
rýchlejšie s vhodným adaptérom.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:
•  NESKLADUJTE zariadenie v prostredí s vysokou teplotou, vrátane tepla spôsobeného intenzívnym 

slnečným žiarením alebo inými zdrojmi tepla.
•  NEVKLADAJTE zariadenie do ohňa alebo iného extrémne horúceho prostredia. Vystavenie ohňu alebo 

teplotám nad 100 °C môže spôsobiť výbuch.
•  NEROZOBERAJTE, nespalujte ani nevystavujte produkt vode, či už je používaný alebo nie.
•  NEPOUŽÍVAJTE bezdrôtovú nabíjačku nad jej menovitý výstup. Prekročenie odporúčaného výstupu 

môže spôsobiť riziko požiaru alebo zranenia.
•  Chráňte bezdrôtovú nabíjačku pred dažďom alebo snehom.
•  NEMODIFIKUJTE, neopravujte ani nerozoberajte produkt. Ak je potrebný servis, kontaktujte výrobcu.
•  Vypnite bezdrôtovú nabíjačku, keď ju nepoužívate. Automaticky sa vypne, keď je odpojená od násten-

ného zdroja.
•  Slabý vychádzajúci zvuk pri blízkosti nabíjačky je normálny a bezpečný. Znamená to, že bezdrôtová 

nabíjačka reguluje svoju teplotu pre optimalizáciu nabíjacej účinnosti.
•  Ak sa vaše zariadenie nenabije úplne, môže to byť spôsobené vysokými okolitými teplotami. Skúste 

nabíjať znova, keď teplota klesne. Nabíjačka obsahuje vstavanú reguláciu teploty na ochranu zariade-
nia počas nabíjania.

•  Pred čistením vždy odpojte zariadenie od zdroja napájania.
•  Používajte iba napájací zdroj alebo nabíjačku odporúčanú alebo predávanú výrobcom.

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na nasledujúce prípady: 
Poškodenie spôsobené nesprávnou prepravou alebo nevyhnutnými vonkajšími faktormi, ako sú povodne, 
požiare, blesky, zemetrasenia alebo iné prírodné katastrofy. 
Akékoľvek poškodenia spôsobené ľudskými faktormi, nesprávnym používaním produktu, neoprávnenými 
zmenami alebo výmenou častí produktu atď.

Poznámka:
Je dôležité dodržiavať bezpečnostné opatrenia a pokyny, aby ste predišli riziku poškodenia zariadenia 
alebo zranenia.
Tento produkt podlieha smernici WEEE (2012/19/EU) a nesmie byť likvidovaný s bežným domovým 
odpadom. Na konci svojej životnosti ho prosím odvezte na príslušné zberné miesto pre recykláciu 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení.
Tento produkt spĺňa požiadavky príslušných smerníc a noriem EÚ. Posúdenie zhody bolo vykonané 
v súlade s príslušnými predpismi.
V prípade akýchkoľvek problémov alebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobcu na adrese 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Technische Daten: 
• USB-C-Eingang: 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A
• Ausgang kabelloses Ladegerät: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
• Ladeabstand: ≤5 mm
• Produktabmessungen: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Farbe: Schwarz
• Material: ABS
• Gewicht: 142 g

Lieferumfang: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• USB-C-Kabel  
• Benutzerhandbuch

Gebrauchsanweisung:
1.  Nach 20 Sekunden Laden des Geräts am Produkt erlischt die Kontrollleuchte. 
2.  Nach vollständigem Laden des Geräts schaltet es sich ab. 
3.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Ihr Qi-kompatibles Telefon (mit Unterstützung für kabelloses Laden) 

korrekt im Bereich für kabelloses Laden platzieren.

Empfehlungen für die Nutzung: 
Ein Qi-kompatibles Telefon (mit Unterstützung für kabelloses Laden) kann sowohl vertikal als auch 
horizontal geladen werden. Es wird empfohlen, einen 9V/2A- oder 12V/1,5A-Netzadapter für optimale 
Leistung zu verwenden.
Entfernen Sie die Handyhülle vor dem Laden, wenn sie dicker als 5 mm ist oder das Telefon länger als 
164 mm macht.
Verwenden Sie nur einen zertifizierten QC 3.0- oder PD-Wandadapter zum Laden des Geräts. Schließen 
Sie es NICHT an einen USB-Anschluss eines Computers oder an eine nicht zertifizierte USB-Quelle an.
Ein QC 3.0- oder PD-Adapter ist für schnelles Laden erforderlich. Kompatible Mobiltelefone laden 
schneller mit dem richtigen Adapter.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:
•  agern Sie das Gerät NICHT in einer Umgebung mit hohen Temperaturen, einschließlich Hitze durch 

starke Sonneneinstrahlung oder andere Wärmequellen.
•  Legen Sie das Gerät NICHT in Feuer oder andere extrem heiße Umgebungen. Eine Exposition gegenüber 

Feuer oder Temperaturen über 100 °C kann eine Explosion verursachen.
•  Zerlegen, verbrennen oder setzen Sie das Produkt KEINEM Wasser aus, egal ob in Gebrauch oder nicht.
•  Verwenden Sie das kabellose Ladegerät NICHT über die angegebene Ausgangsleistung hinaus. Eine 

Überschreitung der empfohlenen Ausgangsleistung kann ein Brand- oder Verletzungsrisiko darstellen.
•  Halten Sie das kabellose Ladegerät von Regen oder Schnee fern.
•  Modifizieren, reparieren oder zerlegen Sie das Produkt NICHT. Bei Bedarf an Wartung wenden Sie sich 
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EN DE bitte an den Hersteller.
•  Schalten Sie das kabellose Ladegerät aus, wenn es nicht verwendet wird. Es schaltet sich automatisch 

aus, wenn es vom Wandladegerät getrennt wird.
•  Ein leises Summen in der Nähe des Ladegeräts ist normal und sicher. Es zeigt an, dass das kabellose 

Ladegerät seine Temperatur reguliert, um die Ladeeffizienz zu optimieren.
•  Wenn Ihr Gerät nicht vollständig lädt, kann dies an hohen Umgebungstemperaturen liegen. Versuchen 

Sie es erneut, sobald die Temperatur sinkt. Das Ladegerät verfügt über eine integrierte Temperaturre-
gelung zum Schutz Ihres Geräts während des Ladevorgangs.

•  Trennen Sie das Gerät immer von der Stromquelle, bevor Sie es reinigen.
•  Verwenden Sie nur das vom Hersteller empfohlene oder verkaufte Netzteil oder Ladegerät.

Garantie gilt nicht in folgenden Fällen: 
Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Transport oder unvermeidbare äußere Faktoren wie Überschwemmun-
gen, Brände, Blitzeinschläge, Erdbeben oder andere Naturkatastrophen.
Schäden durch menschliche Faktoren, Missbrauch des Produkts, unbefugte Änderungen oder den 
Austausch von Produktteilen usw.

Hinweis:
Es ist wichtig, die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und Anweisungen zu befolgen, um Risiken für Ihr Gerät oder 
Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
Dieses Produkt unterliegt der WEEE-Richtlinie (2012/19/EU) und darf nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden. Am Ende seiner Lebensdauer bringen Sie es bitte zu einer geeigneten Sammelstelle für 
die Wiederverwertung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten.
Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien und -Normen.  
Die Konformitätsbewertung wurde gemäß den einschlägigen Vorschriften durchgeführt.
Bei Problemen oder Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller unter 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Specifikációk: 
• USB-C bemenet: 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A
• Vezeték nélküli töltő kimenet: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
• Töltési távolság: ≤5 mm
• Termék méretei: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Szín: Fekete
• Anyag: ABS
• Súly: 142 g

A csomag tartalma: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• USB-C kábel  
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villámcsapásokból, földrengésekből vagy más természeti katasztrófákból eredő károk. 
Emberi tényezők, a termék helytelen használata, illetéktelen módosítások vagy a termék alkatrészeinek 
cseréje stb. által okozott károk.

Megjegyzés:
Fontos, hogy betartsa a biztonsági óvintézkedéseket és utasításokat, hogy elkerülje a készülék 
károsodásának vagy sérülésnek a kockázatát.
Ez a termék az WEEE irányelv (2012/19/EU) hatálya alá tartozik, és nem dobható ki a szokásos háztartási 
hulladékkal. Értéktelenítésekor kérjük, juttassa el a megfelelő elektromos és elektronikus berendezések 
újrahasznosítási gyűjtőhelyére.
Ez a termék megfelel az alkalmazandó EU-irányelvek és szabványok követelményeinek. A megfelelőségi 
értékelést az vonatkozó előírások szerint végezték el.
Bármilyen probléma vagy bizonytalanság esetén kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a gyártóval 
a customercare@mobileorigin.com címen.

Specyfikacje: 
• Wejście USB-C: 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A
• Moc wyjściowa ładowarki bezprzewodowej: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
• Odległość ładowania: ≤5 mm
• Wymiary produktu: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Kolor: Czarny
• Materiał: ABS
• Waga: 142 g

Zawartość opakowania: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• Kabel USB-C
• Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja użytkowania:
1.  Po 20 sekundach ładowania urządzenia na produkcie kontrolka zgaśnie. 
2.  Po pełnym naładowaniu urządzenia ładowarka wyłączy się.
3.  Upewnij się, że telefon kompatybilny z Qi (z obsługą ładowania bezprzewodowego) jest 

prawidłowo umieszczony w obszarze ładowania bezprzewodowego.

Zalecenia dotyczące użytkowania:
Telefon kompatybilny z Qi (z obsługą ładowania bezprzewodowego) można ładować zarówno w pionie, 
jak i w poziomie. Zaleca się użycie adaptera zasilającego 9V/2A lub 12V/1,5A dla optymalnej wydajności.
Przed ładowaniem usuń etui na telefon, jeśli jest grubsze niż 5 mm lub wydłuża telefon powyżej 164 mm.
Używaj tylko certyfikowanego adaptera ściennego QC 3.0 lub PD do ładowania urządzenia. NIE 
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PODŁĄCZAJ go do portu USB komputera ani do niecertyfikowanego źródła USB.
Do szybkiego ładowania wymagany jest adapter QC 3.0 lub PD. Kompatybilne telefony będą ładować się 
szybciej z odpowiednim adapterem.

Ważne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:
•  NIE przechowuj urządzenia w środowisku o wysokiej temperaturze, w tym w cieple spowodowanym 

intensywnym nasłonecznieniem lub innymi źródłami ciepła.
•  NIE umieszczaj urządzenia w ogniu lub innych ekstremalnie gorących środowiskach. Narażenie na 

ogień lub temperatury powyżej 100°C może spowodować eksplozję.
•  NIE rozmontowuj, nie spalaj ani nie narażaj produktu na działanie wody, niezależnie od tego, czy jest 

używany, czy nie.
•  NIE używaj ładowarki bezprzewodowej powyżej jej znamionowej mocy wyjściowej. Przekroczenie 

zalecanej mocy może stanowić ryzyko pożaru lub obrażeń.
•  Chronić ładowarkę bezprzewodową przed deszczem lub śniegiem.
•  NIE modyfikuj, nie naprawiaj ani nie rozmontowuj produktu. W razie potrzeby serwisu skontaktuj się z producentem.
•  Wyłącz ładowarkę bezprzewodową, gdy nie jest używana. Wyłączy się automatycznie po odłączeniu od 

ładowarki ściennej.
•  Słyszalne ciche buczenie w pobliżu ładowarki jest normalne i bezpieczne. Wskazuje, że ładowarka 

bezprzewodowa reguluje swoją temperaturę w celu optymalizacji efektywności ładowania.
•  Jeśli urządzenie nie ładuje się w pełni, może to być spowodowane wysokimi temperaturami otoczenia. 

Spróbuj ponownie, gdy temperatura spadnie. Ładowarka posiada wbudowaną kontrolę temperatury 
w celu ochrony urządzenia podczas ładowania.

•  Zawsze odłącz urządzenie od źródła zasilania przed czyszczeniem.
•  Używaj tylko zasilacza lub ładowarki zalecanych lub sprzedawanych przez producenta.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje następujących przypadków:
Uszkodzenia wynikające z niewłaściwego transportu lub nieuniknionych czynników zewnętrznych, takich 
jak powodzie, pożary, uderzenia pioruna, trzęsienia ziemi lub inne klęski żywiołowe.
Wszelkie uszkodzenia spowodowane czynnikami ludzkimi, niewłaściwym użyciem produktu, nieautory-
zowanymi zmianami lub wymianą części produktu itp.

Uwaga:
Ważne jest, aby przestrzegać środków ostrożności i instrukcji, aby uniknąć ryzyka uszkodzenia sprzętu 
lub obrażeń.
Ten produkt podlega dyrektywie WEEE (2012/19/EU) i nie może być wyrzucany razem z zwykłymi 
odpadami domowymi. Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania proszę dostarczyć go do odpowiedniego 
punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych.
Ten produkt spełnia wymagania obowiązujących dyrektyw i norm UE. Ocena zgodności została 
przeprowadzona zgodnie z odpowiednimi przepisami.
W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów lub niejasności skontaktuj się z producentem pod adresem 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Προδιαγραφές: 
• Είσοδος USB-C: 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
• Έξοδος Ασύρματου Φορτιστή: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
• Απόσταση Φόρτισης: ≤5mm
• Διαστάσεις Προϊόντος: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Χρώμα: Μαύρο
• Υλικό: ABS
• Βάρος: 142 g

Περιεχόμενα Συσκευασίας: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• Καλώδιο USB-C  
• Εγχειρίδιο Χρήσης

Οδηγίες Χρήσης:
1.  Μετά από φόρτιση της συσκευής στο προϊόν για 20 δευτερόλεπτα, η ενδεικτική λυχνία θα σβήσει.
2.  Όταν η συσκευή φορτιστεί πλήρως, θα απενεργοποιηθεί.
3.  Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τοποθετείτε σωστά το τηλέφωνό σας που είναι συμβατό με Qi (με υποστήριξη 

ασύρματης φόρτισης) στην περιοχή ασύρματης φόρτισης.

Συστάσεις Χρήσης: 
Ένα τηλέφωνο συμβατό με Qi (με υποστήριξη ασύρματης φόρτισης) μπορεί να φορτιστεί τόσο κάθετα όσο 
και οριζόντια. Συνιστάται η χρήση τροφοδοτικού 9V/2A ή 12V/1.5A για βέλτιστη απόδοση.
Αφαιρέστε τη θήκη του τηλεφώνου πριν τη φόρτιση, εάν είναι παχύτερη από >5mm ή εάν κάνει το 
τηλέφωνο μεγαλύτερο από 164mm.
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο πιστοποιημένο φορτιστή QC 3.0 ή PD. ΜΗΝ συνδέετε σε θύρα USB υπολογιστή ή μη 
πιστοποιημένη πηγή USB.
Απαιτείται φορτιστής QC 3.0 ή PD για γρήγορη φόρτιση. Τα συμβατά κινητά τηλέφωνα θα φορτίζουν πιο 
γρήγορα με τον κατάλληλο φορτιστή.

Σημαντικές Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:
•  ΜΗΝ αποθηκεύετε τη συσκευή σε περιβάλλον υψηλής θερμοκρασίας, συμπεριλαμβανομένης της 

θερμότητας από έντονο ηλιακό φως ή άλλες μορφές θερμότητας.
•  ΜΗΝ τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή σε φωτιά ή άλλα υπερβολικά ζεστά περιβάλλοντα. Η έκθεση σε φωτιά ή 

θερμοκρασία πάνω από 100°C μπορεί να προκαλέσει έκρηξη.
•  ΜΗΝ αποσυναρμολογείτε, καίτε ή εκθέτετε το προϊόν σε νερό, είτε χρησιμοποιείται είτε όχι.
•  ΜΗΝ χρησιμοποιείτε τον ασύρματο φορτιστή πέρα από την ονομαστική του ισχύ. Η υπέρβαση της 

συνιστώμενης ισχύος μπορεί να προκαλέσει κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς ή τραυματισμού.
•  Κρατήστε τον ασύρματο φορτιστή μακριά από βροχή ή χιόνι.
•  ΜΗΝ τροποποιείτε, επισκευάζετε ή αποσυναρμολογείτε το προϊόν. Εάν απαιτείται σέρβις, επικοινωνήστε 

με τον κατασκευαστή.

•  Απενεργοποιήστε τον ασύρματο φορτιστή όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται. Θα απενεργοποιηθεί αυτόματα 
όταν αποσυνδεθεί από τον φορτιστή τοίχου.

•  Ο ήχος ενός ελαφρού βουητού κοντά στον φορτιστή είναι φυσιολογικός και ασφαλής. Υποδηλώνει ότι 
ο ασύρματος φορτιστής ρυθμίζει τη θερμοκρασία του για βελτιστοποίηση της απόδοσης φόρτισης.

•  Εάν η συσκευή σας δεν φορτίζει πλήρως, μπορεί να οφείλεται σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες περιβάλλοντος. 
Δοκιμάστε ξανά τη φόρτιση όταν πέσει η θερμοκρασία. Ο φορτιστής περιλαμβάνει ενσωματωμένο 
έλεγχο θερμοκρασίας για την προστασία της συσκευής σας κατά τη φόρτιση.

•  Πάντα αποσυνδέετε τη συσκευή από την πηγή ρεύματος πριν τον καθαρισμό.
•  Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο το τροφοδοτικό ή τον φορτιστή που συνιστάται ή πωλείται από τον κατασκευαστή.

Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει στις ακόλουθες περιπτώσεις:
Ζημιές που προκύπτουν από ακατάλληλη μεταφορά ή αναπόφευκτους εξωτερικούς παράγοντες, όπως 
πλημμύρες, πυρκαγιές, κεραυνοί, σεισμοί ή άλλες φυσικές καταστροφές. 
Οποιεσδήποτε ζημιές προκαλούνται από ανθρώπινους παράγοντες, κακή χρήση του προϊόντος, μη 
εξουσιοδοτημένη τροποποίηση ή αλλαγή εξαρτημάτων του προϊόντος κ.λπ.

Σημείωση:
Είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε τις προφυλάξεις ασφαλείας και τις οδηγίες για να αποφύγετε οποιοδήποτε 
κίνδυνο βλάβης στον εξοπλισμό σας ή τραυματισμού.
Αυτό το προϊόν υπόκειται στην Οδηγία WEEE (2012/19/EU) και δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται με τα κανονικά 
οικιακά απορρίμματα. Στο τέλος της ζωής του, παρακαλούμε μεταφέρετέ το σε κατάλληλο σημείο 
συλλογής για την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού.
Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχυουσών οδηγιών και προτύπων της ΕΕ. 
Η αξιολόγηση συμμόρφωσης έχει πραγματοποιηθεί σύμφωνα με τους σχετικούς κανονισμούς.
Σε περίπτωση προβλημάτων ή αβεβαιοτήτων, επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή 
στο customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Specifikationer: 
• USB-C-indgang: 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
• Udgangeffekt for trådløs oplader: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
• Opladningsafstand: ≤5 mmm
• Produktdimensioner: 72 ×  97 × 120 mm
• Farve: Sort
• Materiale: ABS
• Vægt: 142 g

Pakkens indhold: 
• 15W Wireless Charging Stand PW10
• USB-C-kabel  
• Brugermanual

Brugsanvisning:
1.  Efter opladning af enheden på produktet i 20 sekunder slukker indikatorlampen.
2.  Når enheden er fuldt opladet, slukker den stadig.
3.  Sørg for at placere din Qi-kompatible telefon (med understøttelse af trådløs opladning) 

korrekt i det trådløse opladningsområde.

Anbefalinger til brug:
En Qi-kompatibel telefon (med understøttelse af trådløs opladning) kan oplades både lodret og vandret. 
Anbefales at bruge en 9V/2A eller 12V/1.5A strømadapter for optimal ydeevne. 
Fjern venligst telefonens cover før opladning, hvis det er tykkere end >5 mm, eller hvis det gør telefonen 
længere end 164 mm. 
Brug kun en certificeret QC 3.0 eller PD vægadapter til at oplade enheden. Tilslut IKKE til en computers 
USB-port eller en ikke-certificeret USB-kilde. 
En QC 3.0 eller PD-adapter er påkrævet for hurtig opladning. Kompatible mobiltelefoner vil oplade 
hurtigere med den korrekte adapter.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:
•  Opbevar IKKE enheden i højtemperaturmiljøer, herunder varme forårsaget af intenst sollys eller andre 

former for varme.
•  Udsæt IKKE enheden for ild eller andre ekstremt varme miljøer. Udsættelse for ild eller temperaturer 

over 100°C kan forårsage eksplosion.
•  Udsæt IKKE produktet for vand, uanset om det er i brug eller ej, og adskil eller brænd det ikke.
•  Brug IKKE den trådløse oplader ud over dens nominelle effekt. Overskridelse af den anbefalede effekt 

kan udgøre en risiko for brand eller skade.
•  Hold den trådløse oplader væk fra regn eller sne.
•  Modificer, reparer eller adskil IKKE produktet. Hvis service er nødvendig, kontakt venligst producenten.
•  Sluk for den trådløse oplader, når den ikke er i brug. Den slukker automatisk, når den frakobles fra 

vægopladeren.
•  At høre en svag summende lyd tæt på opladeren er normalt og sikkert. Det indikerer, at den trådløse 

oplader regulerer sin temperatur for at optimere opladningseffektiviteten.
•  Hvis din enhed ikke oplader fuldt, kan det skyldes høje omgivelsestemperaturer. Prøv at oplade igen, 

når temperaturen falder. Opladeren har indbygget temperaturkontrol for at beskytte din enhed under 
opladning.

•  Afbryd altid enheden fra strømkilden før rengøring.
•  Brug kun den strømforsyning eller oplader, der anbefales eller sælges af producenten.

Garantien gælder ikke i følgende tilfælde:
Skader som følge af forkert transport eller uundgåelige eksterne faktorer som oversvømmelser, brande, 
lynnedslag, jordskælv eller andre naturkatastrofer. 
Enhver skade forårsaget af menneskelige faktorer, misbrug af produktet, uautoriserede ændringer eller 
udskiftning af produktets komponenter osv.

PL

GR Bemærk:
Det er vigtigt at følge sikkerhedsforanstaltningerne og instruktionerne for at undgå risiko for skade på 
dit udstyr eller personskade.
Dette produkt er omfattet af WEEE-direktivet (2012/19/EU) og må ikke bortskaffes med almindeligt 
husholdningsaffald. Ved afslutningen af dets levetid bedes du tage det til et passende indsamlingssted 
for genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr.
Dette produkt overholder kravene i de gældende EU-direktiver og standarder. Konformitetsvurdering er 
udført i henhold til de relevante regler.
I tilfælde af problemer eller usikkerheder, kontakt venligst producenten på 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

DK

• Felhasználói kézikönyv

Használati utasítás:
1.  A készülék 20 másodperces töltése után a jelzőfény kialszik. 
2.  A készülék teljes feltöltése után a töltő kikapcsol.
3.  Győződjön meg róla, hogy a Qi-kompatibilis telefonját (vezeték nélküli töltés támogatásával) 

helyesen helyezi el a vezeték nélküli töltési területen.

Használati ajánlások: 
Egy Qi-kompatibilis telefon (vezeték nélküli töltéstámogatással) függőlegesen és vízszintesen is tölthető. 
Optimális teljesítmény érdekében 9V/2A vagy 12V/1,5A tápadapter használata ajánlott.
Kérjük, távolítsa el a telefontokot töltés előtt, ha az vastagabb, mint 5 mm, vagy ha a telefon hosszabb, 
mint 164 mm.
Csak tanúsított QC 3.0 vagy PD fali adaptert használjon a készülék töltéséhez. NE csatlakoztassa 
számítógép USB-portjához vagy nem tanúsított USB-forráshoz.
Gyors töltéshez QC 3.0 vagy PD adapter szükséges. A kompatibilis mobiltelefonok gyorsabban töltődnek 
a megfelelő adapterrel.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:
•  NE tárolja a készüléket magas hőmérsékletű környezetben, beleértve az erős napfény vagy más 

hőforrások által okozott hőt.
•  NE helyezze a készüléket tűzbe vagy más rendkívül forró környezetbe. Tűznek vagy 100 °C feletti 

hőmérsékletnek való kitettség robbanást okozhat.
•  NE szerelje szét, ne égesse el, és ne tegye ki a terméket víznek, akár használatban van, akár nincs.
•  NE használja a vezeték nélküli töltőt a névleges kimeneti teljesítményén túl. Az ajánlott kimenet 

túllépése tűz- vagy sérülésveszélyt jelenthet.
•  Tartsa távol a vezeték nélküli töltőt esőtől vagy hótól.
•  NE módosítsa, javítsa vagy szerelje szét a terméket. Szervizelési igény esetén lépjen kapcsolatba a 

gyártóval.
•  Kapcsolja ki a vezeték nélküli töltőt, ha nem használja. Automatikusan kikapcsol, ha leválasztják a fali 

töltőről.
•  A töltő közelében hallható halk zúgás normális és biztonságos. Ez azt jelzi, hogy a vezeték nélküli töltő 

szabályozza a hőmérsékletét a töltési hatékonyság optimalizálása érdekében.
•  Ha a készülék nem töltődik fel teljesen, az magas környezeti hőmérséklet miatt lehet. Próbálja meg 

újra, amikor a hőmérséklet csökken. A töltő beépített hőmérséklet-szabályozással rendelkezik a 
készülék védelme érdekében töltés közben.

•  Tisztítás előtt mindig válassza le a készüléket az áramforrásról.
•  Csak a gyártó által ajánlott vagy forgalmazott tápegységet vagy töltőt használja.

A garancia nem érvényes az alábbi esetekben: 
Nem megfelelő szállításból vagy elkerülhetetlen külső tényezőkből, például árvizekből, tüzekből, 


